

Amusj GSTAT - 2020-21

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

To NH-83 To TULSINAGAR

Executive Engineer. R.W.D. DIVISION

Jehanabad

A.E. R.W.D. Block SUB-DIVISION

Makhdumpur

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No-2842

Ist on A/c Bill

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work 1 - Construction of road from NH-83 to Tulsigaya (mmbsy)					
Agency:- m/s Dakhbharan Constn Pvt. Ltd. Vill & Po - Bhartuna, Tehanabad					
Ag. No. - 61300/2021-22					
Date of ag. - 23/12/2021					
Date of Completion - 22/09/2022					
Date of measurement - 08/08/2022					

1) Providing & fixing of working bench work pillars
 do —

Qty = 01 No.

2) Reference pillars
 do —

Qty = 02 Nos.

3) clearing & grubbing of road land — do —

Qty = $1 \times 520 \times 6.00 = 3120$
 $= 0.312$

4) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — do —

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

Name of work - Construction of road
from NH-83 to Tulsi Nagar.

(under mmsy)

Agency - M/s Deshbandhu Constn Pvt. Ltd.
Nil + Po - Bhatnagar, Tehanabad.

App. No. - G1580/2021-22

Date of app. 23/12/2021

Date of Completion - 22/09/2022

Date of measurement - 108/05/2022

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1) Branding & fixing of Working bench mark Pillar — do — VTM B P-01					
01 No. @			Rs. 3615.70	each	
				= Rs. 3616.00	
2/2) Reference pillar — do — VTM B P-01					
02 Nos. @			Rs. 1641.28	each	
				= Rs. 3283.00	
3/3) Clearing & grubbing of road land — do — VTM B P-01					
0.312 hect. @			Rs. 53879.81	/hect	
				= Rs. 16811.00	
4/4) Construction of emb- ankment with mate- rial obtained from borrow pits — do — 100 m lead VTM B P-04					
364.69 m ³ @			Rs. 171.84	/m ³	
				= Rs. 62668.00	
5/5) 1000 m lead — do — VTM B P-04					
134.89 m ³ @			Rs. 215.02	/m ³	
				= Rs. 29040.00	
6/6) Construction of emb- ankment & earthen shoulder — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		VTMB P-03			
1527.84 m ³	Q	Rs.	215.02/m ³		
			= Rs. 328523.10		
7/7) Construction of G.S.B					
for-1) by providing					
Coarse graded mate-					
rial — do —					
		VTMB P-03			
398.61 m ³	Q	Rs.	1571.75/m ³		
			= Rs. 626515.10		
8/8) Providing, laying, R.P.C.					
eding & compacting					
of W.B.M. G.S.B. — do —					
		VTMB P-04			
141.528 m ³	Q	Rs.	2221.52/m ³		
			= Rs. 314407.10		
9/26) Bonding & Fixing of					
typical masonry S.S.					
board with lags					
— do —		VTMB P-05			
02 NR.	Q	Rs.	9439.05/each		
			= Rs. 18878.10		
10/27) E/W in excavation					
for foundation of st-					
structure — do —					
		VTMB P-05			
31.32 m ³	Q	Rs.	310.73/m ³		
			= Rs. 9732.10		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11/28) Bonding rec/mis 9.6 levelling course in foundation — do — RTMB P-05.					
5.70 m³ @ Rs. 4055.58/m³					= Rs. 23117.10
12/29) Bonding rec/RCC M20 in Sub Structure — do — RTMB P-05					
24.28 m³ @ Rs. 5717.87/m³					= Rs. 138830.14
13(30) Bonding & levelling of RCC Pipe NP3 for Culvert of dia 600 mm — do — RTMB P-06					
15.00 m @ Rs. 2073.96/m					= Rs. 30209.10
Total = Rs. 1602269.10					
Add 12% GST = Rs. 192272.10					
+ Lab = Rs. 16023.10					
Cess					
Sig. fee = Rs. 30,000.00					
Total = Rs. 1840564.10					
Jt 08/08/2022					
Signature 9/8/22 AC					